RESOLUTION NO. 24-____

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT REACHED BETWEEN THE CITY OF NAPERVILLE AND I.O.U.E. LOCAL 150 REPRESENTING THE FIELD SUPERVISOR EMPLOYEES IN THE NAPERVILLE WATER/WASTEWATER UTILITY

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NAPERVILLE, DUPAGE AND WILL COUNTIES, ILLINOIS, in exercise of its home rule authority as follows:

SECTION 1: The Collective Bargaining Agreement between the City of Naperville and I.U.O.E. Local 150 representing the Field Supervisor employees in the Naperville Water/Wastewater Utility attached to this Resolution as Exhibit A is hereby approved.

SECTION 2: The City Manager is hereby authorized to execute the Collective Bargaining Agreement between the City of Naperville and I.U.O.E. Local 150 representing the Field Supervisor employees in the Naperville Water/Wastewater Utility on behalf of the City of Naperville.

SECTION 3: This Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval.

ADOPTED this	day of	, 2024.
AYES:		
NAYS:		
ABSENT:		
APPROVED this	day of	, 2024.
Scott Wehrli		
MAYOR		
ATTEST:		
Dawn Portner		

CITY CLERK